
I 

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 91-1 

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE PARK GENERAL FUND 
EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED 

WHEREAS, it has now been determined to appropriate more money 
than was appropriated in the annual budget. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: 

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the 
following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and 
ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the 
purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the 
same: 

AMOUNT REQUESTED AMOUNT GRANTED 

Park General Fund - Administration Division 

Line 442 - Building Improvements 
Line 443 - Other Improvements 

Total Fund 

$ 234,862 
$ 50,000 
$ 284,862 

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from 
and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of 
Bloomington and approval by the Mayor. 

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of 
Bl~rnington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon thi/[. ~ day of 
~;L/~·~~~~~~~/~'~=-------' 1991. 

-·~ 

Attest: 

Pa icia Williams, Clerk (&e#~7Y) 
C · ty of Bloomington :::Tr/11 /We /VA,._,~"'" 

Presented by me to the Mayor of the 
County, Indiana, upon this G Ttf day 

F rnandez, President 
omington Common C~ 

of Bloomington, Monroe 
Cf?/A//~ ' 1991. 

y of 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this ;()7'7. day of ~,::zuy.c:.·___,£:~---------
1990. 

Tomilea Allison, Mayor 
City of Bloomington 

SYNOPSIS 

This ordinance appropriates the National Park Service Grant 
(UPARR), awarded to the City of Bloomington for renovating 
sections of the Westside Community Center Building and Grounds. 

c0PI€S r . / 

Awo;rotL 
coll/ff2ou.:ctl 



Type of Legislation: 

Cause of Request: 

Funds Affected by Request: 

Funds Affected 

Fiscal Impact Statement 
Appropriation Ordinance 91-1 

Additional Appropriation 

Appropriation of UPARR Grant 

Park 
General 

Fund Balance- January 1, 1991 $428,911 

Revenue to Date 425,473 

Revenue Expected 1,917,402 

Appropriations to Date 2,449,512 

Unappropriated Balance 322,274 

Effect of Legislation 0 

Projected Balance $322,274 

The legislation will have no fiscal impact. The legislation appropriates a National Park 
Service Grant (UPARR), awarded the City of Bloomington, for renovation of the Westside 

CommunityCenter. ~ ~~~ 

Charles A. Ruckman, City Controller 


